TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   13,730,352  15,375,188  14,718,374

The notes on pages 7 to 18 are an integral part of this proforma financial information. The proforma
financial information has been prepared in accordance with the accounting policies set out under Note
11, and the basis and assumptions set out under the appendix on page 18.

2 The proforma statement of financial position is a hypothetical illustration of what the financial
position of the company could have been had it been in existence at 31 December 2012, 2013 and
2014 and had it held the 20% equity investment in MTN Rwandacell Limited that was held by
Crystal Ventures Limited, its parent company, during those dates. The basis and assumptions
applied by the Directors in the compilation of the proforma financial information is set out under the
appendix on page 18.

Crystal Telecom Limited
Proforma financial information
For the years ended 31 December 2014, 2013 and 2012

5

Proforma statement of changes in equity3

Share

capital
Share

premium

Retained
earnings

Total

equity
   Rwf’000  Rwf’000  Rwf’000  Rwf’000

 Year ended 31 December 2012
 At 1 January 2012  278,750  13,230,116  -  13,508,866

 Comprehensive income:

 Total comprehensive income for the year  -  -  2,368,269  2,368,269

 Transactions with owners:
 - Dividend paid  -  -  (1,220,000)  (1,220,000)

 At 31 December 2012  278,750  13,230,116  1,148,269  14,657,135

 Year ended 31 December 2013

 At 1 January 2013  278,750  13,230,116  1,148,269  14,657,135

 Comprehensive income:

 Total comprehensive income for the year  -  -  655,290  655,290

 At 31 December 2013  278,750  13,230,116  1,803,559  15,312,425

 Year ended 31 December 2014

 At 1 January 2014  278,750  13,230,116  1,803,559  15,312,425

 Comprehensive income:

 Total comprehensive income for the year  -  -  1,151,708  1,151,708

 Transactions with owners
 - Dividend paid  -  -  (2,800,000)  (2,800,000)

 At 31 December 2014  278,750  13,230,116  155,267  13,664,133

The notes on pages 7 to 18 are an integral part of this proforma financial information.

3 The proforma statement of changes in equity is a hypothetical illustration of what the statement of
changes in equity could have been had it been in existence from 1 January 2012 and had it held the 20%
equity investment in MTN Rwandacell Limited that was held by Crystal Ventures Limited, its parent
company, during that period. The basis and assumptions applied by the Directors in the compilation of the
proforma financial information is set out under the appendix on page 18.